general liability insurance, rent, utilities, phones, supplies, administrative salaries, 
F.I.C.A. sick and vacations, etc. disposal fees tool allowance, equipment, materials, 
profit and all other costs used on the job).  The negotiated cost of services is fifty-
six thousand and sixty-seven dollars ($56,067.00) as established in Exhibit “B” per 
“Price Proposal Form”, page 52 of 85. 

5.2. Times of Payment. 

5.2.1. PROFESSIONAL shall submit a schedule of values subject to approval by 

the OWNER prior to starting work.  The approved schedule of values will be the basis